
DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY 
RAJIV GANDHIUNIVERSITY 

RONO HILLS, DOIMUKH, 
ARUNACHAL PRADESH 
Tel-+91-360-2277322 

NO.RGU/GEOGIPHD/2025-26 

1. 

2. 

SI. No. Form number Name of Candidate 

3. 

The following candidates have been provisionally shortlisted to appear for Viva-Voce for 
admission in Ph.D. programme under the Department of Geography, Rajiv Gandhi University. 
The candidates are directed to appear personally with original documents (M.A. Mark sheet/ 
Certificate, NET/JREF Scorecard/ Certificate, Caste Certificate), CV/ Resume, and Tentative 
Research Proposal in the Department of Geography on 8"August, 2025 at 10:30 am. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 
11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

(Viva-Voce for Ph.D. Admission) 

RGU250022545 
RGU250022556 

RGU250022773 

RGU250022640 ROSHNI GAPAK 

RGU250022659 HENGE RIRAM 

RGU250022783 

RGU250022694 YAPRI JAMATIA 

RGU250022695 

RGU250022798 

RGU250022704 PURA RINI 

RGU250022841 

RGU250022933 

JOHI 

RGU250022935 

NOTIFICATION 

RGU250022938 

RGU250022991 

BAMANG DOYA 

RGU250022824 TASSO ANKHA 

RGU250023048 

ANINJI MIHU 

RGU250023066 

RGU250023083 

RGU250023087 

JARMOTY ROMIN 

AMIT KUMAR 

NUMILIMIMI 

YUIRIN KHAMRANG 

LOTENG NONANG 

RGU250022967 JIGMEY LHAMU 

PCLALMALSAWM 

ROHMINGLIANA 

VASWATI NAG 

RGU250023006 PUJA CHUTIA 

TUNGJIN JUGLI 

SUBRATA BARMAN 

CHAYAMONI KEOT 

TONY MIYU 

JASMINE MIHU 

fH, SHG- 791112, 3FU||ddyGRI 
Email id: 

hod.geography@rgu.ac.in 

NAMRATA BORAH 

Date: 4" August, 2025 

Category 
SCHEDULE TRIBE 

SCHEDULE TRIBE 
SCHEDULE TRIBE/PwD 

SCHEDULE TRIBE 

SCHEDULE TRIBE 

SCHEDULE TRIBE 

SCHEDULE TRIBE 

OBC-NCLPwD 

SCHEDULE TRIBE 

SCHEDULE TRIBE 

SCHEDULE TRIBE 

SCHEDULE TRIBE 
SCHEDULE TRIBE 

GENERAL 

SCHEDULE TRIBE 

SCHEDULE TRIBE 

SCHEDULE CASTE 

OBC-NCL 

EWS 
SCHEDULE TRIBE 

SCHEDULE TRIBE 

GENERAL 



DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY 
RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY 

RONO HILLS, DOIMUKH, 
ARUNACHAL PRADESH 
Tel-+91-360-2277322 

23. RGU250023 144 
RGU250023 196 24. 

25. RGU250023222 

26. RGU250023253 

27. RGU250023257 

UN 

Admission committee: 

ABHIJEET GOGOI 

DIBYAJYOTI DEKA 

(Prof. Tage Rupa Sora) 

Chairperson 

NIKITA ROY 

YUKAR YANA 

PRIYANKA SAH 

2. Hard copies of the tentative research proposal (6 copies). 

Iftaiefaafaerey 
-fH, gHA-791112, ZU|dAYERI 

(Dr. Dhoni Bushi) 

Member 

OBC 

Email id: 

hod.geography@rgu.ac.in 

OBC-NCL 

The candidates are hereby informed to bring the following during the Viva-Voce: -

1. Two copies of application form and self attested photocopies of all the supporting documents 
(ABC ID, M.A., M. Phil mark sheet and certificate, JRF/NET certificate/ scorecard, Caste, 
Differently Abled and EWS certificates, etc.) along with the original documents for 
verification. 

OBC-NCL 

SCHEDULE TRIBE 

OBC-NCL 

(Mr. Praduyt Dey) 
Member 

(Prof. Gibji Nimasow) 
Head 

Department of Geography 
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