#### DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY RONO HILLS, DOIMUKH, ARUNACHAL PRADESH Tel-+91-360-2277322



## भूगोलविभाग राजीवगांधीविश्वविद्यालय

रोनोहिल्स, दोइमुख- ७११११२, अरुणाचलप्रदेश Email id:

hod.geography@rgu.ac.in

NO.RGU/GEOG/PHD/2025-26

Date: 4<sup>th</sup> August, 2025

## NOTIFICATION (Viva-Voce for Ph.D. Admission)

The following candidates have been provisionally shortlisted to appear for Viva-Voce for admission in Ph.D. programme under the Department of Geography, Rajiv Gandhi University. The candidates are directed to appear personally with original documents (M.A. Mark sheet/Certificate, NET/JRF Scorecard/ Certificate, Caste Certificate), CV/ Resume, and Tentative Research Proposal in the Department of Geography on 8<sup>th</sup>August, 2025 at 10:30 am.

Sl. No.	Form number	Name of Candidate	Category
1.	RGU250022545	BAMANG DOYA	SCHEDULE TRIBE
2.	RGU250022556	ANINJI MIHU	SCHEDULE TRIBE
3.	RGU250022640	ROSHNI GAPAK	SCHEDULE TRIBE/PwD
4.	RGU250022659	HENGE RIRAM	SCHEDULE TRIBE
5.	RGU250022694	YAPRI JAMATIA	SCHEDULE TRIBE
6.	RGU250022695	JARMOTY ROMIN	SCHEDULE TRIBE
7.	RGU250022704	PURA RINI	SCHEDULE TRIBE
8.	RGU250022773	AMIT KUMAR	OBC-NCL/PwD
9.	RGU250022783	NUMILIMIMI	SCHEDULE TRIBE
10.	RGU250022798	YUIRIN KHAMRANG	SCHEDULE TRIBE
11.	RGU250022824	TASSO ANKHA	SCHEDULE TRIBE
12.	RGU250022841	LOTENG NONANG	SCHEDULE TRIBE
13.	RGU250022933	P C LALMALSAWM	SCHEDULE TRIBE
		ROHMINGLIANA	
14.	RGU250022935	VASWATI NAG	GENERAL
15.	RGU250022938	TUNGJIN JUGLI	SCHEDULE TRIBE
16.	RGU250022967	JIGMEY LHAMU	SCHEDULE TRIBE
17.	RGU250022991	SUBRATA BARMAN	SCHEDULE CASTE
18.	RGU250023006	PUJA CHUTIA	OBC-NCL
19.	RGU250023048	CHAYAMONI KEOT	EWS
20.	RGU250023066	TONY MIYU	SCHEDULE TRIBE
21.	RGU250023083	JASMINE MIHU	SCHEDULE TRIBE
22.	RGU250023087	NAMRATA BORAH	GENERAL

Lofa



# DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY RONO HILLS, DOIMUKH, ARUNACHAL PRADESH Tel-+91-360-2277322



## भूगोलविभाग राजीवगांधीविश्वविद्यालय

रोनोहिल्स, दोइमुख- 791112, अरुणाचलप्रदेश Email id:

hod.geography@rgu.ac.in

23.	RGU250023144	ABHIJEET GOGOI	OBC
24.	RGU250023196	DIBYAJYOTI DEKA	OBC-NCL
25.	RGU250023222	NIKITA ROY	OBC-NCL
26.	RGU250023253	YUKAR YANA	SCHEDULE TRIBE
27.	RGU250023257	PRIYANKA SAH	OBC-NCL

The candidates are hereby informed to bring the following during the Viva-Voce: -

- 1. Two copies of application form and self attested photocopies of all the supporting documents (ABC ID, M.A., M. Phil mark sheet and certificate, JRF/NET certificate/ scorecard, Caste, Differently Abled and EWS certificates, etc.) along with the original documents for verification.
- 2. Hard copies of the tentative research proposal (6 copies).

**Admission committee:** 

(Prof. Tage Rupa Sora)

Chairperson

(Dr. Dhoni Bushi)

Jone Bushi

Member

(Mr. Praduyt Dey)

Member

(Prof. Gibji Nimasow)

Head

Department of Geography